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Staff Training Day – School closed to students Mon 06-Sep  

Staff Training Day – School closed to students Tue 07-Sep  

Induction Day for Y12 students 
Y12 Photographs  

Wed 08-Sep  

Lessons commence for  Y12 & 13 Thu 09-Sep  

Y13 Assessment Week until 24/09 Mon  20-Sep  

Main School Open Evening 5pm – 7.30pm Tue 28-Sep  

Autumn Series A level Examinations until 22/10 
(prov) 

Mon 04-Oct  

Y12 Parents’ Information Evening 6pm – 7pm Thu 07-Oct  

Y13 Safe Drive Stay Alive, Middleton Arena, 9.30am 
– 12.30pm 

Wed 13-Oct  

Sixth Form Open Evening 5.30pm – 7.30pm Thu 21-Oct  

Last day of half term – students finish at 3pm Fri 22-Oct  

 
Autumn Half-Term Break 

Monday 25th October to Friday 29th October 2021 (Inclusive) 
 

Lessons commence for students 
Y12 Assessment Week until 05/11 

Mon 01-Nov  

 

Y12 & 13 Current Affairs Personal Development 
Week until  12/11 

Mon 08-Nov  

Y12 Safe Drive Stay Alive, Middleton Arena, 9.30am 
– 12.30pm 
GCSE Exams (except Maths & English) (prov) until 
02/12 

Mon 15-Nov  

Y13 Parents’ Evening 4pm – 6pm  Thu 18-Nov  

School Production until 11/12 (no show Thursday) Mon 06-Dec  

Y13 Mock exams until 16/12 Wed 08-Dec  

Christmas Lunch Wed 15-Dec  

A Level Autumn Exam Results (prov) Thu 16-Dec  

Old Year 13 Certificate Reunion 3pm – 4pm Fri 17-Dec  

Last day of term – students finish at  2pm Wed 22-Dec  

 
Christmas Break 

Thursday 23rd December 2021 to Friday 7th January 2022 (Inclusive) 
 

Lessons commence for students Mon 10-Jan  

Autumn GCSE Maths & English Exam Results Day 
(prov)   

Thu 13-Jan  

Y13 Mock Results in Tutorial Tue 18-Jan  

Y13 Mock re-sits until 04/02 Mon 31-Jan  

Last day of half term – students finish at 3pm Fri 11-Feb  

 
Spring Half Term Break 

Monday 14th February to Friday 18th February 2022 (Inclusive) 
 

STAFF TRAINING DAY Mon 21-Feb  

Lessons commence for students Tue  22-Feb  
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GCSE Autumn Exam Results (except Maths & 
English) (prov) 
Y12 Parents’ Evening 4pm – 6.30pm 

Thu 
 

24-Feb  

Y13 Assessment Week until 11/03 Mon 07-Mar  

Dance Show 7.45pm – 9pm Wed 16-Mar  

Sixth Form Wellbeing Week until 01/04 Mon 28-Mar  

Last day of term – student finish at 3pm Fri 01-Apr  

 
 

Easter Break 
Monday 4th April until Monday 18th April 2022 (Inclusive) 

 

Lessons commence for students 
Y12 Mock exams until 27/04 

Tue 19-Apr  

BANK HOLIDAY Mon 02-May  

Y12 Mock Results Day Fri 13-May  

Y12 Mock re-sit week Mon 23-May  

Y13 Leavers’ Assembly  Tue 24-May  

GCE Exams until 24/06 (prov) Wed 25-May  

Last day of half term – students finish at 3pm Fri 27-May  

 
Summer Half-Term Break 

Monday 30th May to Friday 3rd June 2022 (Inclusive) 
 

Lessons commence for students Mon 06-Jun  

Y12 Higher Education Parents’ Evening Thu 10-Jun  

Y12 Assessment Week until 01/07 Mon 27-Jun  

New Y7 Intake Evening 6pm – 9pm Wed 29-Jun  

Y11 Welcome Evening Thu 30-Jun  

Y12 Arran Trip until 08/07 Mon 04-Jul  

Last day of term – students finish at 1pm Fri 22-Jul  

GCE Results Day (prov)  tbc  

 
Note   Prov = Provisional           CALENDAR SUBJECT TO CHANGE 
 


